Pennsylvania Gas Distribution: 2003-2014 YTD

Date City

02/12/2003 JACOBUS
11/01/2003 BEAVER FALLS
12/23/2003 MOUNT OLIVER
05/10/2004 RICES LANDING
09/21/2004 PITTSBURGH
01/05/2008 EAST PROSPECT
03/16/2005 CORAOPOLIS
08/22/2007 AMBRIDGE
02/19/2007 PITTSBURGH
02/28/2007 SPRY

05/12/2004 IRWIN

08/29/2004 IRWIN NORTH HUNTINGDON
09/18/2004 MCKEESPORT
09/21/2004 PENN HILLS
03/05/2008 PLUM BOROUGH
09/17/2004 MCCANDLESS TWP
09/17/2004 ROBINSON TOWNSHIP
10/20/2005 WALL BOROUGH
01/17/2003 PITTSBURGH
03/11/2003 FORD CITY
05/03/2003 BRIDGEVILLE
08/21/2004 PITTSBURG
09/18/2004 MCKEES ROCKS
08/21/2004 DUBOIS
06/03/2006 RICHMOND TWP.
05/22/2003 CONSHOHOCKEN
12/17/2003 TRAPPE
01/11/2004 HUNTINGDON VALLEY
06/29/2004 ARDMORE
12/26/2009 SWEDELAND
04/26/2010 NEWTOWN SQUARE
04/25/2011 BROOKHAVEN
08/07/2013 ROSEMONT
07/17/2014 COATESVILLE
02/08/2005 BENSALEM
02/07/2005 NEW HOPE
02/12/2013 ALTOONA
08/23/2013 BLAIRSVILLE
02/04/2003 PHILADELPHIA
09/25/2005 PHILADELPHIA
02/07/2008 PHILADELPHIA
01/18/2011 PHILADELPHIA
01/30/2014 PHILADELPHIA
09/21/2004 CENTER
03/23/2005 BANGOR
04/25/2004 SPRINGDALE
02/17/2008 RINGGOLD
08/23/2003 MACUNGIE
05/21/2008 HUMMELSTOWN
09/02/2009 BEDFORD TWP.
03/26/2004 LANCASTER
02/09/2011 ALLENTOWN
10/31/2011 MILLERSVILLE
09/02/2006 WEST LAMPETER
12/09/2006 ALLENTOWN
02/17/2007 BETHLEHEM
08/28/2007 SOUTH LONDONDERRY TOWNSHI
Totals &nbsp;

Operator

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA INC

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA INC

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA INC.
COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA INC.
DOMINION PEOPLES

DOMINION PEOPLES

DOMINION PEOPLES

DOMINION PEOPLES

DOMINION PEOPLES

EQUITABLE GAS CO

EQUITABLE GAS CO

EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY

EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)
EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)
EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)
EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)
EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORP - NEW YORK
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY CO

PECO ENERGY COMPANY

PEO ENERGY COMPANY

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP

PPL GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION

T W PHILLIPS GAS & OIL CO

T W PHILLIPS GAS & OIL CO

U G | CORP

U G | CORP

UGI CENTRAL PENN GAS INC

UGI UTILITIES INC

UGI UTILITIES INC

UGI UTILITIES INC

UGI UTILITIES INC.

UGI UTILITIES INC.

UGI UTILITIES INC.

UGI UTILITIES INC.

&nbsp;

Cause

EXCAVATION DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE

ALL OTHER CAUSES

ALL OTHER CAUSES

NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE

ALL OTHER CAUSES

ALL OTHER CAUSES

CORROSION

OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
INCORRECT OPERATION

ALL OTHER CAUSES

ALL OTHER CAUSES

ALL OTHER CAUSES

NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE
OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE

ALL OTHER CAUSES
MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE
ALL OTHER CAUSES

ALL OTHER CAUSES

EXCAVATION DAMAGE

ALL OTHER CAUSES

EXCAVATION DAMAGE

ALL OTHER CAUSES

CORROSION

EXCAVATION DAMAGE
INCORRECT OPERATION

OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE

OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE
ALL OTHER CAUSES

CORROSION

EXCAVATION DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE

ALL OTHER CAUSES

ALL OTHER CAUSES

EXCAVATION DAMAGE

ALL OTHER CAUSES

INCORRECT OPERATION
NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE
EXCAVATION DAMAGE

&nbsp;

Table extracted from: http://primis.phmsa.dot.gov/comm/reports/safety/IncDetSt_st_PA_flt_sig.html| | Report generated on: 09/06/14

Sub-Cause Fatalities
THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE

HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS

VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION
THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
UNKNOWN CAUSE

UNKNOWN CAUSE

EXTERNAL CORROSION

VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION
HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS

EARTH MOVEMENT

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS

HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS

UNSPECIFIED INCORRECT OPERATION
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE

HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS

HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS
JOINT/FITTING/COMPONENT

VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION
THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE

UNSPECIFIED MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE

UNKNOWN CAUSE

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE

EXTERNAL CORROSION

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
OTHER INCORRECT OPERATION
VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION
TEMPERATURE

INTENTIONAL DAMAGE

EARTH MOVEMENT

BODY OF PIPE

TEMPERATURE

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION
UNKNOWN CAUSE

EXTERNAL CORROSION

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE

UNKNOWN CAUSE

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
UNKNOWN CAUSE

UNSPECIFIED INCORRECT OPERATION
EARTH MOVEMENT

THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE
&nbsp;
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Injuries

OO0 O0OO0OO0OWRrROOORRFROOKR WOROOOOOOORROOOOOROOR WORRPROOROOOOORENOOORORW

N
©

Property Damage
$309,546
$12,381
$0
$148,433
$344,120
$218,404
$193,182
$234,163
$0
$225,669
$219,404
$100,467
$133,932
$105,986
$753,723
$120,677
$289,626
$0
$619,092
$61,909
$123,818
$120,677
$603,388
$906,289
$175,312
$100,292
$0
$362,032
$0
$273,542
$4,658
$0
$132,102
$171,917
$109,930
$584,649
$264,479
$110,934
$247,636
$41,685
$994,586
$383,299
$368,905
$85,844
$121,497
$189,946
$128,016
$167,154
$515,247
$101,620
$72,647
$1,724,350
$476,775
$286,134
$1,131,091
$440,330
$100,294
$15,711,813



