Pennsylvania Ga Date	as Distribution: 2003-2014 YTD City	Operator	Cause	Sub-Cause	Fatalities	Injuries	Pror	perty Damage
02/12/2003	JACOBUS	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE	rutunties	0	3	\$309,546
11/01/2003	BEAVER FALLS	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	1	\$12,381
12/23/2003	MOUNT OLIVER	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		1	0	\$0
05/10/2004	RICES LANDING	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		0	0	\$148,433
09/21/2004	PITTSBURGH	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS		0	0	\$344,120
01/05/2008	EAST PROSPECT	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA	OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE	VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION		0	0	\$218,404
03/16/2005	CORAOPOLIS	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	2	\$193,182
08/22/2007	AMBRIDGE	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA INC	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	1	\$234,163
02/19/2007	PITTSBURGH	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA INC.	ALL OTHER CAUSES	UNKNOWN CAUSE		0	1	\$234,103 \$0
	SPRY	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA INC.				0	0	-
02/28/2007 05/12/2004	IRWIN	DOMINION PEOPLES	ALL OTHER CAUSES CORROSION	UNKNOWN CAUSE EXTERNAL CORROSION		0	0	\$225,669 \$219,404
	IRWIN			VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION		0	0	
08/29/2004			OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE			0	0	\$100,467
09/18/2004	MCKEESPORT	DOMINION PEOPLES	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS		0	0	\$133,932
09/21/2004	PENN HILLS		NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	EARTH MOVEMENT		0	0	\$105,986
03/05/2008	PLUM BOROUGH	DOMINION PEOPLES	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		1	1	\$753,723
09/17/2004	MCCANDLESS TWP	EQUITABLE GAS CO	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS		0	0	\$120,677
09/17/2004	ROBINSON TOWNSHIP	EQUITABLE GAS CO	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS		0	0	\$289,626
10/20/2005	WALL BOROUGH	EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY	INCORRECT OPERATION	UNSPECIFIED INCORRECT OPERATION		0	1	\$0
01/17/2003	PITTSBURGH	EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		0	1	\$619,092
03/11/2003	FORD CITY	EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		1	0	\$61,909
05/03/2003	BRIDGEVILLE	EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		0	3	\$123,818
08/21/2004	PITTSBURG	EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS		0	1	\$120,677
09/18/2004	MCKEES ROCKS	EQUITABLE RESOURCES (A.K.A EQUITABLE GAS CO)	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	HEAVY RAINS/FLOODS		0	0	\$603,388
08/21/2004	DUBOIS	NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORP - NEW YORK	MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE	JOINT/FITTING/COMPONENT		2	0	\$906,289
06/03/2006	RICHMOND TWP.	NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION	OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE	VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION		0	1	\$175,312
05/22/2003	CONSHOHOCKEN	PECO ENERGY CO	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$100,292
12/17/2003	TRAPPE	PECO ENERGY CO	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		2	0	\$0
01/11/2004	HUNTINGDON VALLEY	PECO ENERGY CO	MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE	UNSPECIFIED MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE		0	0	\$362,032
06/29/2004	ARDMORE	PECO ENERGY CO	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		1	0	\$0
12/26/2009	SWEDELAND	PECO ENERGY CO	ALL OTHER CAUSES	UNKNOWN CAUSE		0	0	\$273,542
04/26/2010	NEWTOWN SQUARE	PECO ENERGY CO	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	1	\$4,658
04/25/2011	BROOKHAVEN	PECO ENERGY CO	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		0	1	\$0
08/07/2013	ROSEMONT	PECO ENERGY CO	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$132,102
07/17/2014	COATESVILLE	PECO ENERGY CO	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		0	0	\$171,917
02/08/2005	BENSALEM	PECO ENERGY COMPANY	CORROSION	EXTERNAL CORROSION		0	0	\$109,930
02/07/2005	NEW HOPE	PEO ENERGY COMPANY	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$584,649
02/12/2013	ALTOONA	PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC	INCORRECT OPERATION	OTHER INCORRECT OPERATION		0	0	\$264,479
08/23/2013	BLAIRSVILLE	PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC	OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE	VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION		0	0	\$110,934
02/04/2003	PHILADELPHIA	PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	TEMPERATURE		0	0	\$247,636
09/25/2005	PHILADELPHIA	PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS	OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE	INTENTIONAL DAMAGE		1	1	\$41,685
02/07/2008	PHILADELPHIA	PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	EARTH MOVEMENT		0	0	\$994,586
01/18/2011	PHILADELPHIA	PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS	MAT'L/WELD/EQUIP FAILURE	BODY OF PIPE		1	3	\$383,299
01/30/2014	PHILADELPHIA	PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	TEMPERATURE		0	1	\$368,905
09/21/2004	CENTER	PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$85,844
03/23/2005	BANGOR	PPL GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION	OTHER OUTSIDE FORCE DAMAGE	VEHICLE NOT ENGAGED IN EXCAVATION		0	0	\$121,497
04/25/2004	SPRINGDALE	T W PHILLIPS GAS & OIL CO	ALL OTHER CAUSES	UNKNOWN CAUSE		0	1	\$189,946
02/17/2008	RINGGOLD	T W PHILLIPS GAS & OIL CO	CORROSION	EXTERNAL CORROSION		0	1	\$128,016
08/23/2003	MACUNGIE	U G I CORP	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$167,154
05/21/2008	HUMMELSTOWN	U G I CORP	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$515,247
09/02/2009	BEDFORD TWP.	UGI CENTRAL PENN GAS INC	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$101,620
03/26/2004	LANCASTER	UGI UTILITIES INC	ALL OTHER CAUSES	MISCELLANEOUS CAUSE		0	1	\$72,647
02/09/2011	ALLENTOWN	UGI UTILITIES INC	ALL OTHER CAUSES	UNKNOWN CAUSE		5	3	\$1,724,350
10/31/2011	MILLERSVILLE	UGI UTILITIES INC	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$476,775
09/02/2006	WEST LAMPETER	UGI UTILITIES INC.	ALL OTHER CAUSES	UNKNOWN CAUSE		0	0	\$286,134
12/09/2006	ALLENTOWN	UGI UTILITIES INC.	INCORRECT OPERATION	UNSPECIFIED INCORRECT OPERATION		0	0	\$1,131,091
02/17/2007	BETHLEHEM	UGI UTILITIES INC.	NATURAL FORCE DAMAGE	EARTH MOVEMENT		0	0	\$440,330
08/28/2007	SOUTH LONDONDERRY TOWNSHI	UGI UTILITIES INC.	EXCAVATION DAMAGE	THIRD PARTY EXCAVATION DAMAGE		0	0	\$100,294
Totals						15	29	\$15,711,813

 $Table \ extracted \ from: \ http://primis.phmsa.dot.gov/comm/reports/safety/IncDetSt_st_PA_flt_sig.html \ | \ Report \ generated \ on: \ 09/06/14$